

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Oneida, WI 54155



Phone: 869-1260

One-das bringing several hundred bags of com to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge later the colonists had consistently refused to aid them



5.574 OFROLLIMINATE HE Bin address of the bally in this shield is the funcementary in the midstep. Definition in the second shield be Conserved in Premission and the Conserve in Premission and the Conserve in Premission and the Conserve in the United States, was in the United States, was and an elementary of the Conserved to the United States, was and the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the United States, was an element of the Conserved to the

RESOLUTION # <u>11-5-85-A</u>

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council to protect and preserve the sovereignty of the Oneida Tribe, its rights and its resources, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is the beneficial owner and proprietor of the lands embraced by this plat #1120, Three Sisters Subdivision, and
- WHEREAS, said Oneida Tribe has caused said lands to be surveyed, subdivided and mapped as shown thereon for the purpose of a planned residential developement, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe desires to dedicate the streets depicted and shown thereon to the City of Green Bay, Wisconsin, for public use and public utility purposes

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that this subdivision, to be known as Three Sisters Subdivision, be and is hereby accepted and approved by the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and that the streets depicted and shown thereon are dedicated to the City of Green Eay, Wisconsin for public use and public utility purposes.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify the Oneida Business Committee is comprised of <u>9</u> members, of whom <u>6</u> members constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the <u>6</u> day of <u>100</u>, 19<u>85</u>; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>5</u> members for, and <u>0</u> members against, and <u>0</u> members not voting.

GORDON MCLESTER. Secretary

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Bureau of Indian Affairs

Approved, pursuant to authority delegated in 209 D.M.8 and 10 B.I.A.M. 3.

Date: _____

Minneapolis Area Director